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CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF

Upon receipt of new or revised pages a check mark must be placed opposite the
"Correction Number” (shown below)corresponding to number shown in lower lefg-

hand corner of the new or changed page. If correction numbers are properly
checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without
omission, However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has

not yet been received, request should be made at once to the issuing carrier
for a copy of the new or revised page.

CORRECTION NUMBERS

7 13 19 25
8 14 20 26
9 15 21 27

10 16 22 28
11 17 23 29
12 18 24 30

[= LS IR B X

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS

dha . . . . doing business as N . . . New

NV . . . . Nevada C . . . Change, neither increase nor reduction
No. . . . . bNumber I . . . Increase

Nos . . . Numbers R . . . Reduction

N.T.A.. . . Nevada Transportation Authoritcy
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APPLICATION OF CARRIER’'S OPERATIVE RIGHTS

On-call irregular route transportation of passengers in
scenic tour operations between points and places in
Clark and Lincoln Counties.
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PINK JEEP TCURS NEVADA, LLC

Charter Tariff

Rule No. RULES AND REGULATIONS

1

Minimum Load Reguirement and Computation of Rate:

Carrier requires a load of two (2) adult fares in order to operate a
tour. Carrier will operate with one passenger as long as the passenger
agrees to pay the adult fare for two (2) passengers.

Children’s Fares and Computation:

For the scenic tour operation, once the carrier‘s minimum load rate
requirement is met, children under twelve (12) years of age who are
accompanied by a responsible party over eighteen (18) vyears of age
shall receive a twenty percent {(20%) discount of carrier’s published
rate.

Acceptance of Children:

Children under eighteen (18) years of age must be accompanied by an
adult. *Adult” means a person eighteen (18) years or older who is
responsible for the child during the tour. Each child must occupy a
separate seat with a seat belt. Carrier will not accept lap children
for transportation.

Right to Service:

Carrier will not refuse service because of a person’s race, creed,
color, sex or national origin.

Objectionable Persons:

Carrier reserves the right to refuse transportation to any person who
appears to be under the influence of intoxicants or drugs or who in
incapable of taking care of himself or herself or whose conduct is
likely to disrupt the safety or enjoyment of other passengers.
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PINK JEEP TOURS NEVADA, LLC

Charter Tariff

Rule No. RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

6.

Carrier’'s Liability:

Carrier will not be liable for loss of personal property.

T Cancellation:

A, For health or safety reasons: Carrier reserves the right to
cancel all or part of a tour or refuse to travel to a charter
destination due to inclement weather or other unforeseen
circumstances that might adversely affect the health or safety of
either the passengers or the driver.

B. For lack of participation: Carrier reserves the right to cancel a
tour when its minimum is not met.

8. Modificaticon of Tours:

For the scenic tour operation, once the carrier’s minimum load rate

requirement is met, children under twelve {12) years of age who are

accompanied by a responsible party over eighteen (18) years cof age
shall receive a twenty percent (20%) discount of carrier’s published
rate,

9. Payments and Refunds:

Group tour reservations, consisting of ten or more people, require a

50% deposit. Payment in full is due on date of departure for all group

tour reservations.

Carrier reserves the right te waive full or partial payment at time of

reservation.

Yo refund for cancellations received within 24-hours or less of

departure time. A $25.00 cancellation fee per person will be charged

for all cancellations received prior to 24-hours before departure time.
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PINK JEEP TOURS NEVADA, LLC

Charter Tariff

Rule No. RULES AND REGULATIONS ({Continued)

10.

Method of Payment:

Carrier will accept MasterCard, Visa, American Express, Discover, Money
Orders, and Cashier’s Cnecks. Cash will be accepted at the discretion
of the tour operator. MNo personal checks accepted.

11, Commissions:
Commissions or referral fees for off-road scenic tours shall be 25% of
the rate charged by Carrier.
Commissions or referral fees for scenic tours shall not exceed 10% of
the rate charged by Carrier.
12. Discounts:
As provided by NRS 706.351, once minimum load requirements have been
met, the following discounts shall be offered:
Children under 12 years of age: 20%
Seniors over 60 years of age {with ID): 15%
Travel Industry Professionals (Persons in the
Travel/Tourism industry that promote the
brand and Products that participate in a
tour for a purpose other than transportation): 35%
Children must be accompanied by a responsible adult. Passengers shall
qualify for only one discount, which shall be the highest applicable
discount.
L. Of f-Road Tours:
Off-road tours consist of those tours to scenic destinaticons where a
portion of the route is off the paved road. Carrier reserves the right
to modify the route due to weather and road conditions.
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PINK JEEP TOURS NEVADA, LLC

Charter Tariff

Rule No. RULES AND REGULATIONS {(Continued)

14, Schedule:
Times are approximate and should be accurate within thirty minutes.
15 Amenities/Added Fees:
The cost of amenities such as food, drink and administrative fees such
as park entrance fees will be added at cost and billed separately from
the transportation.
16, Sights and Sounds Tour:
A two hour (2} City Tour that will consist of a journey along the Strip
{Las Vegas Blvd), with photo stops at a Wedding Chapel, The Las Vegas
Sign, and the LINQ. The Tour will be conducted in an open-air Jeep with
a passenger capacity of eight(8). The Tour price will include an entry
ticket to the LINQ’'s High Roller.
17. Red Rock Canyon Classlc Tour:
A four {4) hour tour that will journey to the Red Rock Conservation
Area and continue along the seventeen (17) mile scenic road, with at
least three (3} photo stops along the way. The Tour will be conducted
in our air-conditicned Tour Trekker vehicles with a passenger seating
capacity of ten(10). Complementary hotel pick-up and drop offs will be
provided. Daily departures are at 8am & l1pm.
18, Buvout of Vehicle Tour:
Buyout of a Vehicle allows a private group to have exclusive use of a
Pink Jeep vehicle for one of the offered tours. The Buyout rate eguals
a per person discount of 25% of the originmal tour rate with the vehicle
at maximum capacity.
i9. Custom Tour:
Private group may charter a Pink Jeep vehicle at an hourly rate to
build a custom tour., Rate starts from when the vehicle leaves for
pickup of passengers until vehicle returns to domicile.
Issued: Issued By: ' Effective:
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PINK JEEP TOURS NEVADA, LLC

Charteyr Tariff

Rule No. RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

20,

21.

22.

Eldorado Gold Mine Tour:

This four (4} hour tour is limited to ten (10) passengers and is
conducted in one of Pink Jeep’s custom-built Trekkers. From Las Vegas
guests are taken through the historic town of Nelson, Nevada for a
guided tour of the Techatticup gold mine. From the mine, quests are
transported to picturesque Lake Mojave for photo opportunities.
Thereafter, guests are transported back to their respective hotels.

Mt. Charleston Tour:

Mt. Charleston is extraordinary any time of year, with each season
unveilirg its own unigue grandeur. This exciting tour is limited to
ten (1l0) passengers and takes guests through the Toiysbe MNational
Forest, into a majestic alpine setting. We stop at the charming Mt.
Charleston Lodge, nestled amid a forest of ponderosa fir, spruce and
aspen trees make this landscape simply gorgeous. Descending through
Kyle Canyon, we venture off the highway for an excursion through the
desert that exposes the true natural beauty of this one-of-a-kind
region. Temperatures are approximately 20-30 degrees cooler, layered
clothing is recommended for this four (4} hour tour.

Land, Air and See Tour:

This four {(4) hour tour is limited to six (6) passengers and is
conducted in a Pink Jeep! Guests are initially taken to the Welcome to
Las Vegas sign then transported down the Strip for photo opportunities
at the LINQ/High Roller, Stratosphere, The Little White Wedding Chapel,
and Gold and Silver Pawn Shop. Next stop, the Fremont Street exverience
where guests are treated to a guided walking tour. After leaving
downtown, guests travel south on Las Vegas Blvd. to see a live Volcano
at the Mirage and the beautiful Bellagio fountains. The final stop
Sundance Helicopter for a fifteen {15) minute air tour of the Strip.
Guests are returned to their hotels following the helicopter ride.
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PINK JEEP TOURS NEVADA, LLC

Charter Tariff

Rule No. RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

23

24.

25

Red Rock Canyon: Rocky Gap AM Tour:

This three (3) hour tour is limited to eight (8} passengers and is
conducted irn a Pink Jeep trekker. It is a personally guided, narrated
tour and offers hotel pick-up and drop-off. Tour Highlights include
Rocky Gap Road, Calico Hills, Wilson Cliffs / Keystone Thrust and
National Park Visitor Center.

Valley of Fire Tour:

This six (6) hour tour package is bursting with unique rock formations
and ancient petroglyphs within the Mojave Desert and includes lunch. The
Valley of Fire tour takes passengers to Valley of Fire State Park,
Nevada’s oldest, and largest state park. Some of the sights/formations
guests will experience include: Rainbow Vista, White Domes, Fire Canyon,
Elephant rock and many more! Guests also enjoy some historical and
archeological facts about Atlatl Rocks petroglyphs, and The Cabins built
in the 1930's. The Highlight of this ten (10} person tour is having the
opportunity to experience an archeological/historical/geological and
beautifully scenic excursion with professional interpretations along the
entire trip.

Bright Lights Tour:

The Bright Lights City tour starts when guests are picked up in one of
Pink Jeep’s customized open-air Jeep Wrangler and is approximately three
and a half (3.5) hours. This tour will take up to eight (8) passengers
along the infamous Las Vegas Strip where they can experience the Welcome
te Las Vegas 8Sign, Gold and Silver Pawn Shop, Wedding Chapel Row,
Fremont Street, and other architectural wonders. Along with this
breathtaking scenery, guests are provided with entertainment,
information and even historical context of Las Vegas. The Tour price
will include an entry ticket to the LINQ's High Roller. (N}
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PINK JEEP TOURS NEVADA, LLC

Charter Tariff

RATES AND CHARGES

- e . e —— —

Vehicle Buyout
. Vehicle Capacity Adult Child Buyout Tour Rate  Discount
valley of Fire Trekker 10 $ 179.00 $ 164,00 $ 1,344.50 -25%
Red Rock Canyon Classic Trekker 10 $ 11400 $ 104.00 $ 855.00 -25%
Eldorado Gold Mine Tour Trekker 10 $ 169.00 $ 155.00 $ 126750 -25%
Mt, Charfeston Tour Trekker 10 $ 114.00 $ 104.00 $  855.00 -25%
Red Rock Canyon: Rocky Gap AM  leep 8 $ 144.00 $ 13200 $ 86400 -25%
Bright Lights Tour leep 8 $ 118.00 $ 108.00 $ 708.00 -25%
Sight & Sounds Jeep 8 $ 11800 $ 10800 $ 708.00 -25%
Land, Alr and See Tour Jeep 6 $ 218.00 $ 19200 $ 1,131.00 i
Custom Tours $265.00/hour.

*The Buyout Discount Rate is only applicabla to services provided by Pink
Jeep. The 3™ Party Vendor (Maverick Helicopter) services are not discounted,
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PINK JEEP TOURS NEVADA, LLC

Charter Tariff

3% TAX Pursuant to SECTION 51 of AB175

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding airport transport service:

NOTE 1: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the
total fare as defined above.

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376
Sec. 36. Section 51 of Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as
follows:

Sec. 51. 1. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any
other fee or assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby
imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common
motor carrier of a passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger
at the rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must
include, without limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges
for the use of a credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the fare. The
Depactment of Taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor carrier of
passengers the excise tax imposed by this subsection.

2, The provisions of subsection | do not apply to an airport transfer service.
3. (Intentionally omitted)

4. As used in this section, “airport transfer service” means the transportation of
passengers and their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita
charge between airports or between an alrport and points and places in this State. The
term does not include charter services by bus, charter services by limousine, scenic
tours or special services.
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